BOEPD BOEPD MMCFED

0.3 � 0.7 2 � 4 4 � 8

Reserves

MMBOE MMBOE BCFE

After Tax IRR 100+% 75+% 50+%

Edgar Filing: NUEVO ENERGY CO - Form 425

18

P L A I N S E X P L O R A T I O N & P R O D U C T I O N C O M P A N Y

Financial Review

N Y S E : P X P w w w . p l a i n s x p . c o m

Edgar Filing: NUEVO ENERGY CO - Form 425

19

2003 Results

(in $M) Year Ending December 31,

2003 2002

Revenues 304,090 188,563

Production Expenses 104,819 78,451

General & Administrative, excluding the below 19,884 10,756

SARS 18,010 3,653

Merger costs 5,264 -

Spin-off costs - 777

Depreciation, Depletion, Amortization, and Accretion 52,484 30,359

Income from Operations 103,629 64,567

Interest Expense 23,778 19,377

Expenses of Terminated Equity Offering - 2,395

Other (688) (174)

Income before Income Taxes and Accounting Change 80,539 42,969

Current Taxes 1,224 6,353

Deferred Taxes 32,228 10,379

Income before Accounting Change 47,087 26,237

Cumulative Effect of Accounting Change, net of tax 12,324 -

Net Income 59,411 26,237

Earnings per Share $ 1.78 $ 1.08

Edgar Filing: NUEVO ENERGY CO - Form 425

20

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

(As of 12/31/03, in $MM)

Pro Forma

PXP NEV Adjustments Pro Forma

Total Current Assets 60,325 106,431 42,283 209,039

Property and equipment, net 956,895 696,241 265,890 1,919,026

Other assets 166,892 42,304 202,406 411,602

1,184,112 844,976 2,539,667

Current Liabilities-excluding hedges 99,963 103,943 (9,573) 194,333

Commodity Hedging Contracts 55,123 35,005 90,128

Total Long-Term Debt 487,906 369,211 32,502 889,619

Deferred Income Tax 121,435 - 89,656 211,091

Other Long-Term Liabilities 65,429 114,988 30,940 211,357

Total Shareholders� Equity 354,256 221,829 367,054 943,139

1,184,112 844,976 2,539,667

Long-Term Debt to Total Capitalization 58% 62% 49%

Edgar Filing: NUEVO ENERGY CO - Form 425

21

Financial Strategy

Increase borrowing base to $500mm+ Seek credit rating upgrade Use puts and collars in hedging strategy Use proceeds from asset sales and excess cash flow to
accelerate growth and reduce debt Recent sale of Illinois and other non core properties to raise $25 million and generate a

>$ 30 million NOL.

Sell Nuevo properties in Congo for $62 million

Edgar Filing: NUEVO ENERGY CO - Form 425

22

Enhanced Credit Profile

Improved Credit Statistics as of 12/31/03